

ô

C.A.No. 808-811 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.808-811/2004

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BUREAU VERITAS & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for stay and condonation of delay in filing
appeal and Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Khaitan, Adv. for
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Wani, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told that the copy of the rejoinder affidavit has been given to the other side but has not yet been filed. These Appeals are adjourned to 16th July, 2004. The Appellants will pay to the Respondents costs of adjournment fixed at Rs. 500/-.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master