

|
C.A.No. 808-811 OF 2004
ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.808-811/2004

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BUREAU VERITAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sahkti Khaitan, Adv. for
M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

At this stage, differential duty need not be paid. At the same time there shall be no refund.

If the oil rigs have to leave India, the Government of India will not prevent them from leaving without first approaching this Court.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master